

Estd.1917 PATNA UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited B+ Grade

Notification

In pursuance of the resolution of the Academic Council taken vide its meeting dated 16.01.2024 (Agenda AC.24.1.7), the nomenclature of the UGC-Human Resource Development Centre, Patna University is changed to Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Centre (MMTTC) in reference to the UGC letter No. F.1-5/2022 dated 5th October 2023.

Jayapan Deputy Registrar

Patna University, Patna

Memo No. Acad/384/AKS-1903

Dated: 16-02-24 Copy forwarded to 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Governor's secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Bihar, Patna, 2. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi, 3. The Additional chief Secretary, Higher Education, Education Department, Government of Bihar, Patna, 4. The Deans of the Faculties, Patna University, 5. The Heads of the Departments, Patna University, 6. The Principals of the Colleges, Patna University, 7. The Directors of the Institutes/DDE, Patna University, 8. All the Officers, Patna University, 9. The Professor Incharge, IT Cell, Patna University for uploading on the University website), 10. All the Section Officers, Patna University, 11. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Patna University for information and necessary action.

Deputy Registrar

Patna University, Patna